GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 653
ANSWERED ON 25™ JULY, 2024

STRR NEAR BENGALURU
653. SHRI TEJASVI SURYA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
& URdgeT 3R TTART A

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of present status of the construction on the Satellite Town Ring Road (STRR) near Bengaluru;

(b) the details of number of packages/stretches of the STRR, along with the status of completion of each of the packages;

(c) the estimated cost of each package, along with the number of passengers that the entire stretch can support; and

(d) whether the STRR is expected to directly contribute to the reduction of traffic congestion in Bengaluru and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) to (d) The details are Annexed.


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) TO (d) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 653 ANSWERED ON 25™ JULY, 2024 ASKED
BY SHRI TEJASVI SURYA REGARDING STRR NEAR BENGALURU.

Scheduled
Name of the project Length Present Revised Date|PCUs (As
(km) status of per DPR)
Completion
4 Laning from Dobaspet to 16600
Dodaballapur Bypass section, -{ 42 Work completed on 15.01.2024
Pkg |
::::2::'5':':;';“ of :‘::;:‘;_Pkg tI‘I’ 37.6 |Work completed on 21.07.2023| 26400
TN/KNT border to Hoskote Physical
section of NH-648 (Green Field 20.9 Progress is 43% | 14.02.2025 | 17500
Alignment)
Bengaluru Chennai Expressway
Phase-1, Package-1 from| 6.9 (Work completed on 15.05.2024| 43400
km.0.000 to km.6.906
Bengaluru Ring Road (STRR)-
NH948A, Pkg-1 of Phase-l from 23
Km 0.00 to km 23.00
1. Bengaluru Ring Road
(STRR)-NH-948A, Pkg-2 of Phase-| 23.3 [The DPR for the work has been
I from Km 23.00 to km 46.300 awarded. The award of civil Bengaluru Ring Road (STRR)-NH- work can be after the 948A, Pkg-3 of Phase-l from Km| 32.7 |completion of DPR, statutory
46.300 to km 79.00 clearances and pre-
Bengaluru Ring Road (STRR)-NH- construction activities i
948A, Pkg-1 of Phase-ll from Km| 36.6 |depending upon projected
79.00 to km 112.640 traffic, techno-economic
Bengaluru Ring Road (STRR)-NH- viability, availability of funds
948A, Pkg-2 of Phase-ll from Km| 8.3 [and inter-se-priority.
112.640 to km 119.980
Bengaluru Ring Road (STRR)-NH-948A, Pkg-3 of Phase-ll from Km| 23.3
120.980 to km 144.265/144
Bengaluru Ring Road (STRR)-NH- Physical
948A, Pkg-1 of Phase-lll from Km| 35.8 | Progress is 36% | 16.05.2025 | 25500
144.000/250 to km 179.936.
Total 287 km
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